The Structural Basis of Biological
Energy Generation

This illustration is based on a scanned image of a leaf. The left side of the illustration shows the original leaf,
followed, to the right, by a black and white representation. Consecutive strips to the right show the same leaf at
increasing resolution, thereby revealing increased structural detail. The illustration exemplifies how scientists
can explore living systems at different scales that reveal different information and insights, which are represented
by different colors.



Advances in Photosynthesis and Respiration
Including Bioenergy and Related Processes

VOLUME 39

Series Editors:

GOVINDJEE*
(University of lllinois at Urbana-Champaign, IL, U.S.A)

THOMAS D. SHARKEY
(Michigan State University, East Lansing, MI, U.S.A)

*Founding Series Editor

Advisory Editors:

Elizabeth AINSWORTH, United States Department of Agriculture, Urbana, IL, U.S.A.
Basanti BISWAL, Sambalpur University, Jyoti Vihar, Odisha, India
Robert E. BLANKENSHIP, Washington University, St Louis, MO, U.S.A.
Ralph BOCK, Max Planck Institute of Molecular Plant Physiology,
Postdam-Golm, Germany
Julian J. EATON-RYE, University of Otago, Dunedin, New Zealand
Wayne FRASCH, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ, U.S.A.
Johannes MESSINGER, Umea University, Umea, Sweden
Masahiro SUGIURA, Nagoya City University, Nagoya, Japan
Davide ZANNONI, University of Bologna, Bologna, Italy
Lixin ZHANG, Institute of Botany, Beijing, China

The book series Abvances IN PHoTOSYNTHESIS AND REsPIRATION Including Bioenergy and Related
Processes provides a comprehensive and state-of-the-art account of research in photosynthesis,
respiration and related processes. Virtually all life on our planet Earth ultimately depends on
photosynthetic energy capture and conversion to energy-rich organic molecules. These are used
for food, fuel, and fiber. Photosynthesis is the source of almost all bioenergy on Earth. The fuel
and energy uses of photosynthesized products and processes have become an important area
of study, and competition between food and fuel has led to resurgence in photosynthesis research.
This series of books spans topics from physics to agronomy and medicine; from femtosecond
processes through season-long production to evolutionary changes over the course of the history
of the Earth; from the photophysics of light absorption, excitation energy transfer in the antenna
to the reaction centers, where the highly-efficient primary conversion of light energy to charge
separation occurs, through the electrochemistry of intermediate electron transfer, to the physiology
of whole organisms and ecosystems; and from X-ray crystallography of proteins to the morphology
of organelles and intact organisms. In addition to photosynthesis in natural systems, genetic
engineering of photosynthesis and artificial photosynthesis is included in this series. The goal of
the series is to offer beginning researchers, advanced undergraduate students, graduate students,
and even research specialists, a comprehensive, up-to-date picture of the remarkable advances
across the full scope of research on photosynthesis and related energy processes. The purpose
of this series is to improve understanding of photosynthesis and respiration at many levels both
to improve basic understanding of these important processes and to enhance our ability to use
photosynthesis for the improvement of the human condition.

For further volumes:
www.springer.com/series/5599



The Structural Basis
of Biological Energy
Generation

Edited by

Martin F. Hohmann-Marriott
Norwegian University of Science and Technology
Trondheim
Norway

@ Springer



Editor

Martin F. Hohmann-Marriott

Department of Biotechnology

Norwegian University of Science
and Technology, NTNU

Trondheim, Norway

martin.hohmann-marriott@ntnu.no

ISSN 1572-0233 ISSN 2215-0102 (electronic)
ISBN 978-94-017-8741-3 ISBN 978-94-017-8742-0 (eBook)
DOI 10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0

Springer Dordrecht Heidelberg New York London

Library of Congress Control Number: 2014939010

© Springer Science+Business Media Dordrecht 2014

This work is subject to copyright. All rights are reserved by the Publisher, whether the whole or part of the
material is concerned, specifically the rights of translation, reprinting, reuse of illustrations, recitation,
broadcasting, reproduction on microfilms or in any other physical way, and transmission or information
storage and retrieval, electronic adaptation, computer software, or by similar or dissimilar methodology
now known or hereafter developed. Exempted from this legal reservation are brief excerpts in connection
with reviews or scholarly analysis or material supplied specifically for the purpose of being entered and
executed on a computer system, for exclusive use by the purchaser of the work. Duplication of this
publication or parts thereof is permitted only under the provisions of the Copyright Law of the Publisher’s
location, in its current version, and permission for use must always be obtained from Springer. Permissions
for use may be obtained through RightsLink at the Copyright Clearance Center. Violations are liable to
prosecution under the respective Copyright Law.

The use of general descriptive names, registered names, trademarks, service marks, etc. in this publication
does not imply, even in the absence of a specific statement, that such names are exempt from the relevant
protective laws and regulations and therefore free for general use.

While the advice and information in this book are believed to be true and accurate at the date of publication,
neither the authors nor the editors nor the publisher can accept any legal responsibility for any errors or
omissions that may be made. The publisher makes no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the
material contained herein.

Printed on acid-free paper

Springer is part of Springer Science+Business Media (www.springer.com)


www.springer.com

From the Series Editors

Advances in Photosynthesis
and Respiration Including Bioenergy

and Related Processes
Volume 39: The Structural Basis of Biological
Energy Generation

We are delighted to announce the publication
of Volume 39 in this series. This is the fifth
volume with the new cover and enhanced
web presence. The series publisher, Springer,
now makes the table of contents of all of the
volumes freely available online. Links to
each volume are given below. Readers may
also see that this volume and the past few
volumes have had significantly more color
figures, and the color figures are now better
integrated into the chapters, instead of being
collected in one section of the book. This
improvement was possible because of
changes in how the books are produced.
Another change is that references to chapters
in books are now tracked by bibliographic
services. This will help authors provide evi-
dence of the importance of their work. We
hope that these updates will maintain the
importance of these edited volumes in the
dissemination of the science of photosynthe-
sis and bioenergy.

We are fortunate to have Martin F
Hohmann-Marriott, of Norway, to take the lead
of editing a unique volume on The Structural
Basis of Biological Energy Generation. 1t is
first of its kind in the field of photosynthesis.
Martin is an authority on bioenergetics of
photosynthesis, and on the evolution of pho-
tosynthetic organisms. He has expertise on a
variety of photosynthetic organisms including
green sulfur bacteria, cyanobacteria, green
algae and many others.

The Book

As stated in the Preface by Martin, this
book provides an “overview of the structural
foundation for bioenergetics in bacteria,
algae and plants from the molecular to the
organism level”. It deals with how organisms
channel energy into generating what we call
“the stuff of life” giving rise to the living
world around us. We learn about the details
of the mechanisms that organisms employ to
capture light energy, transport electrons and
protons, and ultimately fix carbon. Biological
energy generation also requires accessing
the energy stored by photosynthetic reac-
tions, and so mitochondria are covered in
several chapters as well. The organisms
covered in this book illustrate the range of
mechanisms of biological energy generation
rather than the range of organisms most
familiar to people. This emphasis is a better
representation of the diversity of biological
energy generation. We are sure that this book
will have a great impact in the field of photo-
synthesis for a long time.

Authors

The current book contains 24 chapters
written by 49 authors from 15 countries. We
thank all the authors for their valuable con-
tribution to this book; their names (arranged



vi

alphabetically) are: N. Adir (Israel; Chap. 4);
M. Asao (USA; Chap. 13); M. Bartak (Czech
Republic; Chap. 20); F. Baymann (France;
Chap. 8); M. Benchimol (Brazil; Chap. 22);
M. Berney (New Zealand; Chap. 15); E.J.
Boekema (The Netherlands; Chap. 12); B.
Bottcher (United Kingdom; Chap. 6); Z.L.
Bouzon (Brazil; Chap. 16); H.-P. Braun
(Germany; Chap. 12); L.S. Brown (Canada;
Chap. 1); C. Biichel (Germany; Chap. 2);
S.J. Butcher (Finland; Chap. 5); A.M. Collins
(USA,; Chap. 13); G.M. Cook (New Zealand;
Chap. 15); V. Daskalakis (Cyprus; Chap. 10);
L. David (Israel; Chap. 4); A. Dikiy (Norway;
Chap. 11); O. Dobrovolska (Norway; Chap.
11); N.V. Dudkina (United Kingdom; Chap.
12); D. Gargano (Norway; Chap. 23); M.L.
Genova (Italy; Chap. 21); H.L. Gorton (USA;
Chap. 19); P. Graber (Germany; Chap. 6); K.
Gundermann (Germany; Chap. 2); E.
Hoffmann (Germany; Chap. 3); M.S. Kimber
(Canada; Chap. 7); PG. Kroth (Germany;
Chap. 18); J. Maple (Norway; Chap. 23);
A. Marx (Israel; Chap. 4); Y. Matsuda (Japan;
Chap. 18); A.E. McDonald (Canada; Chap.
9); J.LA. Mears (USA; Chap. 24); S.G. Meller
(USA; Chap. 23); T. Polivka (Czech
Republic; Chap. 3); J. Psencik (Czech
Republic; Chap. 5); WM. Sattley (USA;
Chap. 13); E.C. Schmidt (Brazil; Chap. 16);
M. Schmidt (Germany; Chap. 17); E.
Shumilina (Norway; Chap. 11); K.-H. Tang
(USA,; Chap. 13); F. ten Brink (France; Chap.
8); C.S. Ting (USA; Chap. 14); R. Tuma
(United Kingdom; Chap. 5); G.C.
Vanlerberghe (Canada; Chap. 9); C. Varotsis
(Cyprus; Chap. 10); T.C. Vogelmann (USA;
Chap. 19); C. Wilhelm (Germany; Chap.
17); and C.S. Zitta (Brazil; Chap. 16).

Our Books: Now 38 Volumes

We list below information on the 38 volumes
that have been published thus far (see http://
www.springer.com/series/5599 for the series
web site). We are pleased to note that Springer,
our publisher, is now producing complete
Tables of Contents of these books. Electronic
access to individual chapters depends on
subscription (ask your librarian) but Springer

provides free downloadable front matter as
well as indexes. The available web sites of
the books in the Series are listed below.

¢ Volume 38 (2014): Microbial BioEnergy:
Hydrogen Production, edited by Davide
Zannoni and Roberto De Phillipis, both from
Italy. Fifteen chapters, XXXV + 366 pp,
Hardcover, ISBN: 978-94-017-8553-2 (HB);
ISBN 978-94-017-8554-9 (e-book) [http:/
www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-94-017-8553-2]

¢ Volume 37 (2014): Photosynthesis in
Bryophytes and Early Land Plants, edited
by David T. Hanson, and Steven K. Rice, both
from USA. Eighteen chapters, XX VII + 343 pp,
Hardcover, ISBN: 978-94-007-6987-8 (HB);
ISBN 978-94-007-6988-5 (e-book) [http:/
www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-94-007-6987-8]

¢ Volume 36 (2013): Plastid Development in
Leaves during Growth and Senescence,
edited by Basanti Biswal, Karin Krupinska
and Udaya Biswal, from India and Germany.
Twenty-eight chapters, 837 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN: 978-94-007-5723-3 (HB); ISBN 978-
94-007-5724-0 (e-book) [http://www.springer.
com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/
book/978-94-007-5723-3]

¢ Volume 35 (2012): Genomics of Chloroplasts
and Mitochondria, edited by Ralph Bock
and Volker Knoop, from Germany. Nineteen
chapters, 475 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-94-007-
2919-3 (HB) ISBN 978-94-007-2920-9 (e-book)
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-94-007-2919-3]

¢ Volume 34 (2012): Photosynthesis — Plastid
Biology, Energy Conversion and Carbon
Assimilation, edited by Julian Eaton-Rye,
Baishnab C. Tripathy, and Thomas D. Sharkey,
from New Zealand, India, and USA. Thirty-three
chapters, 854 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-94-007-
1578-3 (HB) ISBN 978-94-007-1579-0 (e-book)
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-94-007-1578-3/]

¢ Volume 33 (2012): Functional Genomics and
Evolution of Photosynthetic Systems, edited
by Robert L. Burnap and Willem F.J. Vermaas,
from USA. Fifteen chapters, 428 pp, ISBN:


http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_4
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_13
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_20
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_8
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_22
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_15
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_12
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_6
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_16
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_12
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_1
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_2
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_5
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_13
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_15
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_10
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_4
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_11
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_11
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_12
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_23
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_21
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_19
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_6
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_2
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_3
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_7
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_18
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_23
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_4
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_18
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_9
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_24
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_23
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_3
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_5
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_13
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_16
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_17
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_11
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_13
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_8
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_14
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_5
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_9
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_10
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_19
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_17
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_16
http://www.springer.com/series/5599
http://www.springer.com/series/5599
http://www.springer.com/life%2bsciences/plant%2bsciences/book/978-94-017-8553-2
http://www.springer.com/life%2bsciences/plant%2bsciences/book/978-94-017-8553-2
http://www.springer.com/life%2bsciences/plant%2bsciences/book/978-94-017-8553-2
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-94-007-6987-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-94-007-6987-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-94-007-6987-8
http://www.springer.com/life%2bsciences/plant%2bsciences/book/978-94-007-5723-3%0d
http://www.springer.com/life%2bsciences/plant%2bsciences/book/978-94-007-5723-3%0d
http://www.springer.com/life%2bsciences/plant%2bsciences/book/978-94-007-5723-3%0d
http://www.springer.com/life%2bsciences/plant%2bsciences/book/978-94-007-2919-3
http://www.springer.com/life%2bsciences/plant%2bsciences/book/978-94-007-2919-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-94-007-1578-3/
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-94-007-1578-3/

978-94-007-1532-5 [http://www.springer.com/
life+sciences/book/978-94-007-1532-5/]
Volume 32 (2011): C4 Photosynthesis and
Related CO2 Concentrating Mechanisms,
edited by Agepati S. Raghavendra and Rowan
Sage, from India and Canada. Nineteen chap-
ters, 425 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-90-481-
9406-3 [http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-9406-3]
Volume 31 (2010): The Chloroplast: Basics
and Applications, edited by Constantin
Rebeiz (USA), Christoph Benning (USA),
Hans J. Bohnert (USA), Henry Daniell (USA),
J. Kenneth Hoober (USA), Hartmut K.
Lichtenthaler (Germany), Archie R. Portis
(USA), and Baishnab C. Tripathy (India).
Twenty-five chapters, 451 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN:  978-90-481-8530-6  [http://www.
springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/
book/978-90-481-8530-6]

Volume 30 (2009): Lipids in Photosynthesis:
Essential and Regulatory Functions, edited
by Hajime Wada and Norio Murata, both from
Japan. Twenty chapters, 506 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN: 978-90-481-2862-4; e-book, ISBN:
978-90-481-2863-1 [http://www.springer.com
Nife+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-4
81-2862-4]

Volume 29 (2009): Photosynthesis in Silico:
Understanding Complexity from Molecules,
edited by Agu Laisk, Ladislav Nedbal, and
Govindjee, from Estonia, The Czech Republic,
and USA. Twenty chapters, 525 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN:  978-1-4020-9236-7  [http://Www.
springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/
book/978-1-4020-9236-7]

Volume 28 (2009): The Purple Phototrophic
Bacteria, edited by C. Neil Hunter, Fevzi
Daldal, Marion C. Thurnauer and J. Thomas
Beatty, from UK, USA and Canada. Forty-
eight chapters, 1053 pp, Hardcover, ISBN:
978-1-4020-8814-8 [http://www.springer.com/
life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/
978-1-4020-8814-8]

Volume 27 (2008): Sulfur Metabolism in
Phototrophic  Organisms, edited by
Christiane Dahl, Ridiger Hell, David Knaff
and Thomas Leustek, from Germany
and USA. Twenty-four chapters, 551 pp,

Vi

Hardcover, ISBN: 978-4020-6862-1 [http://
www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+
sciences/book/978-1-4020-6862-1]

Volume 26 (2008): Biophysical Techniques
Photosynthesis, Volume II, edited by Thijs
Aartsma and Jorg Matysik, both from The
Netherlands. Twenty-four chapters, 548 pp,
Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-4020-8249-8 [http://
www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+
sciences/book/978-1-4020-8249-8]

Volume 25 (2006): Chlorophylls and
Bacteriochlorophylls: Biochemistry, Bio-
physics, Functions and Applications, edited
by Bernhard Grimm, Robert J. Porra, Wolfhart
Riidiger, and Hugo Scheer, from Germany and
Australia. Thirty-seven chapters, 603 pp,
Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-40204515-8 [http://
www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+
sciences/book/978-1-4020-4515-8]

Volume 24 (2006): Photosystem I: The
Light-Driven Plastocyanin: Ferredoxin
Oxidoreductase, edited by John H. Golbeck,
from USA. Forty chapters, 716 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN: 978-1-40204255-3 [http://www.springer.
com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/
978-1-4020-4255-3]

Volume 23 (2006): The Structure and Function
of Plastids, edited by Robert R. Wise and J.
Kenneth Hoober, from USA. Twenty-seven
chapters, 575 pp, Softcover, ISBN: 978-1-4020-
6570-6; Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-4020-4060-3
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4060-3]
Volume 22 (2005): Photosystem II: The
Light-Driven = Water:  Plastoquinone
Oxidoreductase, edited by Thomas
J. Wydrzynski and Kimiyuki Satoh, from
Australia and Japan. Thirty-four chapters,
786 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-4020-4249-2
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4249-2]
Volume 21 (2005): Photoprotection,
Photoinhibition, Gene Regulation, and
Environment, edited by Barbara Demmig-
Adams, William W. Adams III and Autar K.
Mattoo, from USA. Twenty-one chapters,
380 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-14020-3564-7
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3564-7]


http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/book/978-94-007-1532-5/
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/book/978-94-007-1532-5/
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-9406-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-9406-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-8530-6
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-8530-6
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-8530-6
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-2862-4
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-2862-4
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-90-481-2862-4
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-9236-7
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-9236-7
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-9236-7
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-8814-8%5D
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-8814-8%5D
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-8814-8%5D
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-6862-1
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-6862-1
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-6862-1
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-8249-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-8249-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-8249-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4515-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4515-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4515-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4255-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4255-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4255-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4060-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4060-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4249-2
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-4249-2
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3564-7
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3564-7

viii

Volume 20 (2006): Discoveries in Photo-
synthesis, edited by Govindjee, J. Thomas
Beatty, Howard Gest and John F. Allen, from
USA, Canada and UK. One hundred and eleven
chapters, 1304 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-
4020-3323-0 [http://www.springer.com/life+
sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-
4020-3323-0]

Volume 19 (2004): Chlorophyll a
Fluorescence: A Signature of Photosyn-
thesis, edited by George C. Papageorgiou and
Govindjee, from Greece and USA. Thirty-one
chapters, 820 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-
4020-3217-2  [http://www.springer.com/life+
sciences/biochemistry+%?26+biophysics/book/
978-1-4020-3217-2]

Volume 18 (2005): Plant Respiration: From
Cell to Ecosystem, edited by Hans Lambers
and Miquel Ribas-Carbo, from Australia and
Spain. Thirteen chapters, 250 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN: 978-14020-3588-3 [http://www.springer.
com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/
978-1-4020-3588-3]

Volume 17 (2004): Plant Mitochondria:
From Genome to Function, edited by David
Day, A. Harvey Millar and James Whelan,
from Australia. Fourteen chapters, 325 pp,
Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-4020-2399-6 [http://www.
springerlink.com/content/978-1-7923-2399-6]
Volume 16 (2004): Respiration in Archaea
and Bacteria: Diversity of Prokaryotic
Respiratory Systems, edited by Davide
Zannoni, from Italy. Thirteen chapters,
310 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-14020-2002-5
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-2002-5]
Volume 15 (2004): Respiration in Archaea
and Bacteria: Diversity of Prokaryotic
Electron Transport Carriers, edited by
Davide Zannoni, from Italy. Thirteen chapters,
350 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-4020-2001-8
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
biochemistry+%26+biophysics/book/
978-1-4020-2001-8]

Volume 14 (2004): Photosynthesis in Algae,
edited by Anthony W. Larkum, Susan Douglas
and John A. Raven, from Australia, Canada
and UK. Nineteen chapters, 500 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN: 978-0-7923-6333-0 [http://link.springer.

com/book/10.1007/978-94-007-1038-2/
page/1]

Volume 13 (2003): Light-Harvesting
Antennas in Photosynthesis, edited by
Beverley R. Green and William W. Parson,
from Canada and USA. Seventeen chapters,
544 pp, Hardcover, ISBN:978-07923-6335-4
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6335-47oth
erVersion=978-90-481-5468-5]

Volume 12 (2003): Photosynthetic Nitrogen
Assimilation and Associated Carbon and
Respiratory Metabolism, edited by Christine
H. Foyer and Graham Noctor, from UK and
France. Sixteen chapters, 304 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN:  978-07923-6336-1  [http://www.
springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/
book/978-0-7923-6336-1]

Volume 11 (2001): Regulation of Photo-
synthesis, edited by Eva-Mari Aro and Bertil
Andersson, from Finland and Sweden. Thirty-
two chapters, 640 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-
0-7923-6332-3 [http://www.springer.com/life+
sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-
7923-6332-3]

Volume 10 (2001): Photosynthesis: Photo-
biochemistry and Photobiophysics, authored
by Bacon Ke, from USA. Thirty-six chapters,
792 pp, Softcover, ISBN: 978-0-7923-6791-8;
Hardcover: ISBN: 978-0-7923-6334-7 [http://
www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+
sciences/book/978-0-7923-6334-7]

Volume 9 (2000): Photosynthesis: Phy-
siology and Metabolism, edited by Richard
C. Leegood, Thomas D. Sharkey and Susanne
von Caemmerer, from UK, USA and Australia.
Twenty-four chapters, 644 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN: 978-07923-6143-5 [http://www.springer.
com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/
978-0-7923-6143-5]

Volume 8 (1999): The Photochemistry of
Carotenoids, edited by Harry A. Frank, Andrew
J. Young, George Britton and Richard J.
Cogdell, from USA and UK. Twenty chapters,
420 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-0-7923-5942-5
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5942-5]
Volume 7 (1998): The Molecular Biology
of Chloroplasts and Mitochondria in


http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3323-0
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3323-0
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3323-0
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/biochemistry+%26+biophysics/book/978-1-4020-3217-2
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/biochemistry+%26+biophysics/book/978-1-4020-3217-2
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/biochemistry+%26+biophysics/book/978-1-4020-3217-2
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3588-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3588-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-3588-3
http://www.springerlink.com/content/978-1-7923-2399-6
http://www.springerlink.com/content/978-1-7923-2399-6
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-2002-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-1-4020-2002-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/biochemistry+%26+biophysics/book/978-1-4020-2001-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/biochemistry+%26+biophysics/book/978-1-4020-2001-8
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/biochemistry+%26+biophysics/book/978-1-4020-2001-8
http://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/978-94-007-1038-2/page/1
http://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/978-94-007-1038-2/page/1
http://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/978-94-007-1038-2/page/1
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6335-4?otherVersion=978-90-481-5468-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6335-4?otherVersion=978-90-481-5468-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6335-4?otherVersion=978-90-481-5468-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6336-1
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6336-1
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6336-1
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6332-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6332-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6332-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6334-7
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6334-7
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6334-7
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6143-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6143-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-6143-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5942-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5942-5

Chlamydomonas, edited by Jean David
Rochaix, Michel Goldschmidt-Clermont and
Sabeeha Merchant, from Switzerland and
USA. Thirty-six chapters, 760 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN:  978-0-7923-5174-0  [http://www.
springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/
book/978-0-7923-5174-0]

¢ Volume 6 (1998): Lipids in Photosynthesis:
Structure, Function and Genetics, edited by
Paul-André Siegenthaler and Norio Murata,
from Switzerland and Japan. Fifteen chapters,
332 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-0-7923-5173-3
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5173-3]

¢ Volume 5 (1997): Photosynthesis and the
Environment, edited by Neil R. Baker, from
UK. Twenty chapters, 508 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN: 978-07923-4316-5 [http://www.springer.
com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/
978-0-7923-4316-5]

¢ Volume 4 (1996): Oxygenic Photosynthesis:
The Light Reactions, edited by Donald R. Ort
and Charles F. Yocum, from USA. Thirty-four
chapters, 696 pp, Softcover: ISBN: 978-0-7923-
3684-6; Hardcover, ISBN: 978-0-7923-3683-9
[http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3683-9]

¢ Volume 3 (1996): Biophysical Techniques in
Photosynthesis, edited by Jan Amesz and Arnold
J. Hoff, from The Netherlands. Twenty-four chap-
ters, 426 pp, Hardcover, ISBN: 978-0-7923-
3642-6 [http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/
plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3642-6]

¢ Volume2(1995): Anoxygenic Photosynthetic
Bacteria, edited by Robert E. Blankenship,
Michael T. Madigan and Carl E. Bauer, from
USA. Sixty-two chapters, 1331 pp, Hardcover,
ISBN:  978-0-7923-3682-8  [http://www.
springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/
book/978-0-7923-3681-5]

* Volume 1 (1994): The Molecular Biology of
Cyanobacteria, edited by Donald R. Bryant,
from USA. Twenty-eight chapters, 916 pp,
Hardcover, ISBN: 978-1-4020-2400-9 [http://
www.springerlink.com/content/978-1-
4020-2400-9]

Further information on these books
and ordering instructions can be found at

http://www.springer.com/series/5599.
Contents of volumes 1-31 can also be found
at http://www.life.uiuc.edu/govindjee/
photosynSeries/ttocs.html. (For volumes
33-35, pdf files of the entire Front Matter are
available.)

Special 25 % discounts are available to
members of the International Society of
Photosynthesis Research, ISPR http://www.
photosynthesisresearch.org/. See http://www.
springer.com/ispr.

Future Advances in Photosynthesis
and Respiration and Other Related
Books

The readers of the current series are encour-
aged to watch for the publication of the
forthcoming books (not necessarily arranged
in the order of future appearance):

e Canopy Photosynthesis: From Basics to
Applications (Editors: Kouki Hikosaka, Ulo
Niinemets and Niels P.R. Anten)

e Non-Photochemical Quenching (NPQ) and
Thermal Energy Dissipation In Plants, Algae
and Cyanobacteria (Editors: Barbara Demmig-
Adams, Gy6z6 Garab and Govindjee)

e Cytochromes (Editors: William A. Cramer
and Tovio Kallas)

In addition to the above contracted
books, the following topics are under
consideration:

* Algae, Cyanobacteria: Biofuel and Bioenergy

* Artificial Photosynthesis

* ATP Synthase and Proton Translocation

* Bacterial Respiration II

* Biohydrogen Production

e Carotenoids II

¢ Cyanobacteria II

* Ecophysiology

» Evolution of Photosynthesis

* Global Aspects of Photosynthesis

* Green Bacteria and Heliobacteria

* Interactions between Photosynthesis and other
Metabolic Processes

e Limits of Photosynthesis: Where do we go
from here


http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5174-0
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5174-0
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5174-0
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5173-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-5173-3
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-4316-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-4316-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-4316-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3683-9
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3683-9
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3642-6
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3642-6
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3681-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3681-5
http://www.springer.com/life+sciences/plant+sciences/book/978-0-7923-3681-5
http://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/0-306-48205-3/page/1
http://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/0-306-48205-3/page/1
http://link.springer.com/book/10.1007/0-306-48205-3/page/1
http://www.springer.com/series/5599
http://www.life.uiuc.edu/govindjee/photosynSeries/ttocs.html
http://www.life.uiuc.edu/govindjee/photosynSeries/ttocs.html
http://www.photosynthesisresearch.org/
http://www.photosynthesisresearch.org/
http://www.springer.com/ispr
http://www.springer.com/ispr

Photosynthesis, Biomass and Bioenergy
Photosynthesis under Abiotic and Biotic Stress
Plant Respiration II

If you have any interest in editing/co-edit-
ing any of the above listed books, or being an
author, please send an E-mail to Tom Sharkey
(tsharkey@msu.edu) and/or to Govindjee at
gov@illinois.edu. Suggestions for additional
topics are also welcome.

In view of the interdisciplinary character
of research in photosynthesis and respira-
tion, it is our earnest hope that this series of
books will be used in educating students and
researchers not only in plant sciences, molec-
ular and cell biology, integrative biology,
biotechnology, agricultural sciences, micro-
biology, biochemistry, chemical biology,
biological physics, and biophysics, but also
in bioengineering, chemistry, and physics.

Acknowledgments

We take this opportunity to thank and con-
gratulate Martin F. Hohmann-Marriott for
his outstanding editorial work; he has done a
fantastic job, not only in editing, but also in
organizing this book for all of us, and for his

highly professional dealing with the review-
ing process. We thank all the 49 authors of
this book (see the list above): without their
authoritative chapters, there would be no
such volume. We give special thanks to
Mr. Prakash Marudhu, SPi Global, India
for directing the typesetting of this book;
his expertise has been crucial in bringing
this book to completion. We owe Jacco
Flipsen, Andre Tournois, and Ineke Ravesloot
(of Springer) thanks for their friendly work-
ing relation with us that led to the production
of this book.
January 1, 2014 Govindjee
Department of Plant Biology,
Department of Biochemistry and Center
of Biophysics & Quantitative Biology
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign,
Urbana, IL 61801, USA
gov@illinois.edu

Thomas D. Sharkey
Department of Biochemistry
and Molecular Biology
Michigan State University,
East Lansing, MI, 48824, USA
tsharkey@msu.edu



Series Editors

A 2013 photograph of Govindjee (on the right) with his wife Rajni. Photo by Zsuzsanna Dealk.

Govindjee, who uses one name only, was
born on October 24, 1932, in Allahabad,
India. Since 1999, he has been Professor
Emeritus of Biochemistry, Biophysics and
Plant Biology at the University of Illinois at
Urbana-Champaign (UIUC), Urbana, IL,
USA. He obtained his B.Sc. (Chemistry and
Biology) and M.Sc. (Botany; Plant
Physiology) in 1952 and 1954, from the
University of Allahabad. He studied
‘Photosynthesis’ at the UIUC, under two pio-
neers of photosynthesis Robert Emerson,
and Eugene Rabinowitch, obtaining his
Ph.D. in 1960, in Biophysics. He is best
known for his research on excitation energy
transfer, light emission (prompt and delayed
fluorescence, and thermoluminescence), pri-
mary photochemistry and electron transfer
in “Photosystem II”” (PS 11, water-plastoqui-
none oxido-reductase). His research, with
many collaborators, has included the discov-

ery of a short-wavelength form of chloro-
phyll (Chl) a functioning in what is now
called PS II; of the two-light effect in Chl a
fluorescence; and, with his wife Rajni
Govindjee, of the two-light effect (Emerson
Enhancement) in NADP reduction in chloro-
plasts. His major achievements, together
with several other researchers, include an
understanding of the basic relationship
between Chl a fluorescence and photosyn-
thetic reactions; an unique role of bicarbon-
ate/carbonate on the electron acceptor side
of PS II, particularly in the protonation
events involving the Qg binding region; the
theory of thermoluminescence in plants; the
first picosecond measurements on the pri-
mary photochemistry of PS II; and the use
of Fluorescence Lifetime Imaging Micro-
scopy (FLIM) of Chl a fluorescence in
understanding photoprotection, by plants,
against excess light. His current focus is on

X1



Xii

the ‘History of Photosynthesis Research’,
and in ‘Photosynthesis Education’. He has
served on the faculty of the UIUC for
~40 years. Govindjee’s honors include:
Fellow of the American Association of
Advancement of Science (AAAS);
Distinguished Lecturer of the School of Life
Sciences, UIUC; Fellow and Lifetime mem-
ber of the National Academy of Sciences
(India); President of the American Society
for Photobiology (1980-1981); Fulbright
Scholar (1956), Fulbright Senior Lecturer
(1997), and Fulbright Specialist (2012);
Honorary President of the 2004 International
Photosynthesis Congress (Montréal,
Canada); the first recipient of the Lifetime
Achievement Award of the Rebeiz
Foundation for Basic Biology, 2006;
Recipient of the Communication Award of
the International Society of Photosynthesis
Research, 2007; and the Liberal Arts &
Sciences Lifetime Achievement Award of
the UIUC, 2008. Further, Govindjee was
honored (1) in 2007, through two special
volumes of Photosynthesis Research, cele-
brating his 75th birthday and for his 50-year
dedicated research in ‘Photosynthesis’
(Guest Editor: Julian Eaton-Rye); (2) in
2008, through a special International
Symposium on ‘Photosynthesis in a Global
Perspective’, held in November, 2008, at the

University of Indore, India; (3) Volume 34
of this Series “Photosynthesis: Plastid
Biology, Energy Conversion and Carbon
Assimilation”, edited by Julian Eaton-Rye,
Baishnab C. Tripathy, and one of us (TDS),
was dedicated to Govindjee, celebrating his
academic career; and (4) in 2013, through
two special volumes of Photosynthesis
Research, celebrating his 80th birthday
(Guest Editors: Suleyman Allakhverdiev,
J.-R. Shen, and Gerald T. Edwards). Of spe-
cial note is the article by Julian Eaton-Rye
(2013). Govindjee at 80: more than 50 years
of free energy for photosynthesis.
Photosynthesis Research 116:111-144.

Govindjee is coauthor of Photosynthesis
(John Wiley, 1969); and editor of many
books, published by several publishers
including Academic Press and Kluwer
Academic Publishers (now Springer). Each
year a Govindjee and Rajni Govindjee Award
(http://www.life.illinois.edu/plantbio/
PIBiogiving.html; http:/sib.illinois.edu/grants_
Govindjee.htm) is being given to graduate
students, by the Department of Plant Biology
(odd years) or by the Department of
Biochemistry (even years), at the UIUC, to
recognize Excellence in Biological Sciences.
For further information on Govindjee, see
his web site at http://www.life.illinois.edu/
govindjee.


http://www.life.illinois.edu/plantbio/PlBiogiving.html
http://www.life.illinois.edu/plantbio/PlBiogiving.html
http://sib.illinois.edu/grants_Govindjee.htm
http://sib.illinois.edu/grants_Govindjee.htm
http://www.life.illinois.edu/govindjee
http://www.life.illinois.edu/govindjee

Thomas D. (Tom) Sharkey obtained his
Bachelor’s degree in Biology in 1974 from
Lyman Briggs College, a residential science
college at Michigan State University, East
Lansing, Michigan, USA. After 2 years as a
research technician in the federally funded
Plant Research Laboratory at Michigan State
University under the mentorship of Professor
Klaus Raschke, Tom entered the PhD program
in the same lab, and graduated in 1980.
Postdoctoral research was carried out with
Professor Graham Farquhar at the Australian
National University, in Canberra, where he
co-authored a landmark review on photosyn-
thesis and stomatal conductance that contin-
ues to receive much attention 30 years after
its publication. For 5 years, Tom worked at
the Desert Research Institute together with
Professor Barry Osmond, followed by 20 years
as a professor of botany at the University of
Wisconsin in Madison. In 2008, Tom became
Professor and Chair of the Department of
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology at
Michigan State University. Tom’s research
interests center on the biochemistry and bio-
physics of gas exchange between plants and

the atmosphere. Photosynthetic gas exchange,
especially carbon dioxide uptake and use,
and isoprene emission from plants, are the
two major research topics in his laboratory.
Among his contributions are measurements
of the carbon dioxide concentration inside
leaves, studies of the resistance to diffusion
of carbon dioxide within the mesophyll of
leaves of C; plants, and an exhaustive study
of short-term feedback effects on carbon
metabolism. As part of the study of short-
term feedback effects, Tom’s research group
demonstrated that maltose is the major form
of carbon export from chloroplasts at night,
and made significant contributions to the
elucidation of the pathway by which leaf
starch is converted to sucrose at night. In the
isoprene research field, Tom is recognized
as the leading advocate for thermotolerance
of photosynthesis as the explanation for
why plants emit isoprene. In addition, his
laboratory has cloned many of the genes that
underlie isoprene synthesis, and he has pub-
lished many papers on the biochemical regu-
lation of isoprene synthesis. Tom has coedited
three books: T.D. Sharkey, E.A. Holland and

Xiii



Xiv

H.A. Mooney (Eds.) Trace Gas Emissions
from Plants, Academic, San Diego, CA,
1991; R.C. Leegood, T.D. Sharkey, and S,
von Caemmerer (Eds.) Physiology and
Metabolism, Advances in Photosynthesis
(and Respiration), Volume 9 of this Series,
Kluwer (now Springer), Dordrecht, 2000;
and Volume 34 of this series Photosyn-
thesis: Plastid Biology, Energy Conversion
and Carbon Assimilation, Advances in
Photosynthesis and Respiration Including

Bioenergy and Related Processes, Julian J.
Eaton-Rye, Baishnab C. Tripathy and
Thomas D. Sharkey (Eds) Springer. Tom
joined the series founder Govindjee as Series
Co-editor from volume 31 of this series.
Tom is currently the Chairperson of the
Department of Biochemistry and Molecular
Biology, Michigan State University, East
Lansing, Michigan. For further information
see his web page at: http://www.bmb.msu.
edu/faculty/sharkey/Sharkey/index.html.


http://www.bmb.msu.edu/faculty/sharkey/Sharkey/index.html
http://www.bmb.msu.edu/faculty/sharkey/Sharkey/index.html

Contents

From the Series Editors v
Series Editors Xi
Preface xxiii
The Editor XXV
Contributors XXVii
Author Index XxXi
1 Proton-Pumping Microbial Rhodopsins — Ubiquitous
Structurally Simple Helpers of Respiration
and Photosynthesis 1-20
Leonid S. Brown
Summary 1
I.  Introduction 1
[I.  Taxonomic and Structural Diversity of Proton-Pumping
Microbial Rhodopsins 2
lll.  The Common Structural Basis of Proton-Pumping
by Microbial Rhodopsins 9
References 14
2 Structure and Functional Heterogeneity
of Fucoxanthin-Chlorophyll Proteins in Diatoms 21-37
Kathi Gundermann and Claudia Blichel
Summary 21
I.  Introduction 22
II.  The Light Harvesting Proteins of Diatoms 24
lll.  Conclusions 33
References 34

XV



XVi

3 Structure-Function Relationship

in Peridinin-Chlorophyll Proteins 39-58
Tomas Polivka and Eckhard Hofmann
Summary 39
[.  Introduction 40
[I.  Peridinin-Chlorophyll Protein Complex
of Amphidinium carterae 41
[ll.  Peridinin-Chlorophyll Protein Reconstituted with
Different Chlorophylls 46
IV.  Single-Point Mutation of Peridinin-Chlorophyll Protein 50
V. High-Salt Peridinin-Chlorophyll Protein 52
VI. Connection to Reaction Center: Intrinsic LHC
of Amphidinium carterae 53
VII. Mimicking Peridinin-Chlorophyll Protein Function 54
References 55
4 Piecing Together the Phycobilisome 59-76
Ailie Marx, Liron David, and Noam Adir
Summary 59
I.  The Phycobilisome Antenna — An Enormous
Pigment-Protein Complex 59
[I.  Building Blocks — Crystal Structures of Individual Components 61
[ll. A Problem of Symmetry — Crystallizing the Complex
and Subcomplexes 66
IV. Essential Functionalities Revealed by Structural Subtleties 69
V. Disassembly of the Phycobilisome — A David and Goliath
Battle at the Molecular Level 72
References 74
5 Chlorosomes: Structure, Function and Assembly 77-109
Jakub PSencik, Sarah J. Butcher, and Roman Tuma
Summary 78
I.  Introduction 78
II.  Composition 79
[ll.  Structure 86
IV.  Function 93
V.  Assembly 102
References 104
6 The Structure of ATPsynthases in Photosynthesis
and Respiration 111-132
Bettina Béttcher and Peter Gréber
Summary 111
[.  Introduction 112
II. Relation Between V-, A- and F-ATPases 113
[ll.  Evolution 116
IV. Structure 117
References 128



7 Carboxysomes — Sequestering RubisCO
for Efficient Carbon Fixation
Matthew S. Kimber

Summary

l.
Il.
I
V.
V.
VI

Introduction

Carboxysomal Carbonic Anhydrases

Structure and Organization of the Shell Proteins
Organization of the a-Carboxysome Interior
Organization of the p-Carboxysome Interior
Conclusions

References

8 Rieske/Cytochrome b Complexes:
The Turbo Chargers of Chemiosmosis
Felix ten Brink and Frauke Baymann

Summary

V.

Introduction

Structural Properties of Rieske/Cytochrome b
Complexes

Function of Rieske/Cytochrome b Complexes:
The Q-cycle

Phylogeny and Evolution of Rieske/Cytochrome b
Complexes

References

9 AQuinol Oxidases
Allison E. McDonald and Greg C. Vanlerberghe

Summary

l. Introduction

[I. Heme-Copper Quinol Oxidase

lll. Cytochrome bd Oxidase

IV. Alternative Oxidase and Plastoquinol
Terminal Oxidase

V.  Conclusion

References

10 Probing the Action of Cytochrome c Oxidase
Vangelis Daskalakis and Constantinos Varotsis

Summary

V.

Introduction

The Dioxygen Activation Models

Proton and Water Motion Drives the CcO
Dioxygen Reaction

Conclusions

References

XVii

133-148

133
134
135
136
143
145
146
146

149-165

149
150

150
159

162
163

167-185

167
168
168
170

172
180
181

187-198

187
188
190

191
196
196



XViii

11 Evolution of Structural and Coordination Features

Within the Methionine Sulfoxide Reductase B Family 199-215
Elena Shumilina, Olena Dobrovolska,
and Alexander Dikiy
Summary 199
l. Introduction 200
II.  Methionine Residue in Proteins: Its Oxidation and Reduction 200
lll. Different Classes of Methionine Sulfoxide Reductases 200
IV. Methionine Sulfoxide Reductase B Subcellular
Distribution in Eukaryotic Cells 204
V.  Selenocysteine in Methionine Sulfoxide Reductases 205
VI. Methionine Sulfoxide Reductase B Structural Description 207
VIl. Zinc lon in Methionine Sulfoxide Reductase B 207
VIII. Conclusion 211
References 211
12 Respiratory Chain Supercomplexes in Mitochondria 217-229

Natalya V. Dudkina, Egbert J. Boekema,
and Hans-Peter Braun

Summary 217
[.  Introduction 218
II.  Structure and Function of Respiratory Chain

Complexes |-V 218
[ll.  Supramolecular Organization of the Oxidative

Phosphorylation System 219
IV. Respiratory Supercomplexes 223
V. Perspectives 226
References 226

13 Energy Conservation in Heliobacteria: Photosynthesis
and Central Carbon Metabolism 231-247
W. Matthew Sattley, Marie Asao,
Joseph Kuo-Hsiang Tang, and Aaron M. Collins

Summary 232
l. Introduction 232
II.  Photosynthesis and Energy Conservation 236
lll. Central Carbon Metabolism 241
IV. Final Comments 243
References 244

14 The Architecture of Cyanobacteria, Archetypes
of Microbial Innovation 249-275
Claire S.Ting

Summary 249
[.  Introduction 250
[l.  Functional Significance of Cell Size and Shape 253



1.
V.

V.
VL.
VII.
Refe

15 Respiration

At the Front Line: Role of Cell Envelopes
The Cellular Energy Matrix: Intracytoplasmic
Membrane Systems

Carboxysomes and Cellular Compartmentalization
Nitrogen Fixation: Lessons in Cyanobacterial Innovation

Cyanobacteria at the Cutting Edge
rences

and Oxidative Phosphorylation

in Mycobacteria

Michael

Sum
l.

Il.
[l.
IV.

V.
VI.
VII.
Refe

Berney and Gregory M. Cook

mary
Introduction

Energetics of Mycobacterial Growth
Primary Dehydrogenases

Alternative Electron Donors and Dehydrogenases

Terminal Electron Acceptors

Alternative Electron Acceptors

ATP Synthesis by the F;F, ATP Synthase
rences

16 The Structure and Morphology of Red Algae
Chloroplasts
Zenilda L. Bouzon, Carmen Simioni,
and Eder C. Schmidt

Sum
l.

Il.
[l.
IV.

V.
VI.
VII.
VIII.
IX.
X.
Refe

mary
Introduction

Chloroplast Morphology
Phycobilisomes
Photosynthetic Pigments
Plastoglobuli

Ribosome

Genophore

Pyrenoid

Floridean Starch Granules
Perspective

rences

17 Green Algae
Maria Schmidt and Christian Wilhelm

Sum
l.

Il.
Il
V.

V.
Refe

mary
Introduction

Phylogeny of Green Algae

Model Organisms

Special Physiological Traits of Green Algae
Concepts of Bioenergy Conversion

rences

Xix
256

259
263
267
268
269

277-293

277
278
279
280
283
284
286
288
290

295-308

296
296
297
300
300
301
301
301
304
304
305
307

309-333

309
310
311
315
325
327
329



XX

18 Carbon Fixation in Diatoms
Yusuke Matsuda and Peter G. Kroth

Summary

l.
Il.
I
V.

V.

Introduction

Structure of Diatom Cells in Relation to Their
Evolutionary History

CO,-Concentrating Mechanisms in Cyanobacteria,
Green Algae, and Marine Diatoms

Delivery Systems of CO, to RubisCO

and CO, Fixation

Carbon Metabolism Relating to Photosynthesis
and Respiration

References

19 Leaf: Light Capture in the Photosynthetic Organ
Thomas C. Vogelmann and Holly L. Gorton

Summary

l.
Il.
I
V.
V.

Introduction

Control of Light Entry by the Leaf Surface
Light Gradients Within the Leaf

Control of Light Absorption Within the Leaf
Conclusions

References

20 Lichen Photosynthesis. Scaling from the Cellular
to the Organism Level
Milo$ Bartak

Summary

l.
Il.
I
V.
V.
VI.

Introduction

Lichen Anatomy and Morphology

Dependence of Photosynthesis on Physical Factors
Important Chemical Factors Affecting Photosynthesis
Lichen Photosynthesis in the Field

Methods for Assessing Lichen Photosynthesis

References

21 Electron Transport in the Mitochondrial
Respiratory Chain
Maria Luisa Genova

Summary

V.

Introduction

Electron Transport and Proton Translocation

in Mitochondrial Membrane Systems

Overall Organization of Classic and Alternative
Redox Complexes

By-Products of Aerobiosis: Generation of Reactive
Oxygen Species by the Respiratory Chain

References

335—-362

335
336

337
341
349

351
355

363-377

363
364
364
370
372
374
375

379-400

379
380
380
385
391
393
394
397

401-417

401
402

405
407

411
413



XXi

22 The Hydrogenosome 419-433
Marlene Benchimol

Summary 419
[.  Introduction 420
II.  Hydrogenosome Origin 421
[ll.  The Hydrogenosome Morphology 426
IV. Hydrogenosomes Biogenesis 427
V. Hydrogenosome Metabolism 428
VI. Hydrogenosomes Under Drug Treatments 429
VIl. lron and Hydrogenosomes 430
VIIl. The Proteome of Hydrogenosomes 430
References 431
23 Biogenesis of Chloroplasts 435-449
Simon Geir Moller, Jodi Maple, and Daniela Gargano
Summary 435
[.  Introduction 436
II.  Proplastid to Chloroplast Differentiation 437
[ll. Regulation and Maintenance of Chloroplast Populations 444
IV. Conclusions 446
References 446
24 Mitochondrial Biogenesis and Quality Control 451-476
Jason A. Mears
Summary 451
[.  Introduction 452
[I.  Mitochondrial Components 454
[ll.  Mitochondrial Dynamics 456
IV. Biogenesis: Increasing Mitochondrial Mass 458
V.  Signals for Biogenesis 464
VI. Quality Control: Removing Mitochondrial Damage 466
VII. Conclusion 469
References 469

Subject Index 477-483






This book, The Structural Basis of Biological
Energy Generation, provides a detailed over-
view of the structural foundation for bioen-
ergetics in bacteria, algae and plants from
the molecular to the organism level. The
authors of the chapters review our current
understanding of how organisms channel
energy gradients into generating the living
world. Thus the book illustrates the mecha-
nisms employed in these organisms to effi-
ciently capture light energy, transport
electrons and protons, and fix carbon.

In addition to chlorophyll-based photo-
converters, a fundamentally different type of
photoconverters, rhodopsins, convert light
energy into a trans-membrane proton gradi-
ent using conformational changes of the
carotenoid retinal. The molecular mecha-
nisms that underlie the light conversion by
rhodopsins is the topic of Chap. 1. The cap-
ture and utilization of light is the energetic
basis of all organisms that inhabit ecosystems
on the surface of Earth. A careful description
of the molecular mechanisms that facilitate
light harvesting is provided in chapters
reviewing light-harvesting complexes of het-
erokont algae (Chap. 2), peridinin-chloro-
phyll proteins (Chap. 3), phycobilisomes
(Chap. 4), and chlorosomes (Chap. 5).
Current models for the biogenesis of chloro-
somes and phycobilisomes are also reviewed
in detail in Chaps. 4 and 5. An in-depth analy-
sis of how light penetrates the complex organ
for light capture by plants is provided in
Chap. 19. The influence of morphological
and environmental factors on photosynthesis
in lichens is discussed in Chap. 20.

Several chapters provide molecular
insights into electron and proton transport
within protein complexes. Chapter 6 explores
structure-function relationships of ATPases
found in different groups of organisms.
Coupling electron transfer to proton-translo-
cation is the topic of a chapter on Cytochrome

Preface

bsf and bc complexes (Chap. 8). Electron
transport to oxygen in quinone oxidases
(Chap. 9) and cytochrome oxidases (Chap.
10) are explored using structural and compu-
tational approaches. Methionine sulfoxide
reductase recovers proteins damaged by
electron transport to oxygen (Chap. 11). In
addition to their destructive action in mito-
chondria, reactive oxygen species are also an
important signaling molecule in mitochon-
dria (Chap. 24).

Biological systems employ compartmen-
talization to efficiently execute cellular
functions. Protein complexes can provide
sophisticated compartments for light-
harvesting (Chaps. 4 and 5), carbon fixation
(Chap. 7), and coordinated proton and
electron transport (Chap. 12). In addition,
membrane systems also compartmentalize
the respiratory (Chaps. 15 and 21) and
photosynthetic (Chap. 16) energy generation
machinery. Structural and physiological
insights into energy generation of bacteria
and algae are provided in chapters with a
focus on heliobacteria (Chap. 13), cyanobac-
teria (Chap. 14), mycobacteria (Chap. 15)
and green algae (Chap. 17).

The ability to convert inorganic carbon into
organic molecules is the defining characteris-
tic of autotrophic organisms. Carboxysomes
are complex protein assemblies with the func-
tion to locally increase the amount of inor-
ganic carbon. The molecular structure of
carboxysomes is reviewed in Chap. 7, and
insights obtained from imaging carboxy-
somes in cyanobacteria are provided in Chap.
14. The mode of concentrating inorganic car-
bon is also the focus of a chapter on diatoms
(Chap. 18). In addition, the potential utiliza-
tion of fixed carbon for the production of bio-
fuels and carotenoids in different green algae
is reviewed in Chap. 17.

Mitochondria and chloroplasts are the
result of endosymbiotic events. Therefore many

xxiii


http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_1
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_2
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_3
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_4
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_5
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_s_4
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_5
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_19
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_20
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_6
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_8
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_9
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_10
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_11
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_24
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_s_4
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_5
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_7
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_12
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_s_15
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_21
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_16
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_13
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_14
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_15
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_17
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_7
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_14
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_18
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_17

XXiv

functional elements can only be understood
in an evolutionary context. This is especially
true for the machinery employed in the bio-
genesis of chloroplasts (Chap. 23) and mito-
chondria (Chap. 24). Physiological and
structural characteristics of the red algal
chloroplast (Chap. 16), mitochondrion
(Chap. 21) and the mitochondrion-derived
hydrogenosome (Chap. 22) exemplify the
transformation of bacteria into organelles
specialized for light energy conversion and

energy generation in the presence or absence
of oxygen.

November 14, 2013

Martin F. Hohmann-Marriott
Department of Biotechnology,
Norwegian University of Science
and Technology, NTNU,

N-7491 Trondheim, Norway
martin.hohmann-marriott@ntnu.no


http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_23
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_24
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_16
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_21
http://dx.doi.org/10.1007/978-94-017-8742-0_22

The Editor

Martin F. Hohmann-Marriott was born on
July 21, 1971 in Mannheim, Germany. He
graduated with a Diplom in Biology from the
Julius-Maximilians-Universitdt Wiirzburg, in
1998, having worked with Laurens Mets
(University of Chicago, USA) and Ulrich
Schreiber  (Julius-Maximilians-Universitét
Wiirzburg) on his Diplom thesis.

Martin completed his PhD in Plant Biology
in 2005, working with Robert E. Blankenship,
Robert R. Roberson and Wim F. Vermaas at
Arizona State University, Tempe, Arizona, USA.
He had obtained Postdoctoral Fellowships
from the National Research Council (USA),
the Japan Society for Promotion of Science
(Japan) and the Foundation for Research,
Science and Technology (New Zealand). These
fellowships enabled Martin to work with
Richard D. Leapman (National Institute of
Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering,
BethesdaMD, USA), Jun Minagawa (Hokkaido
University, Sapporo, Japan) and Julian J.
Eaton-Rye (University of Otago, New Zealand).
Martin was appointed Associate Professor in

the Department of Biotechnology at the
Norwegian University of Science and
Technology (Trondheim, Norway) in 2011.
Here he lectures in courses on biochemistry,
molecular genetics and bioinformatics.

Martin’s research interest is in bioenergetics,
especially the evolution of the photosynthetic
machinery in different organisms. Martin
has worked on the photosynthetic machinery
and physiology of green sulfur bacteria, cya-
nobacteria, green algae and lately heterokont
algae. His current research focus is renew-
able energy and the application of structural
approaches to address open questions in
bioenergetics.

At the Norwegian University of Science
and Technology, Martin established the
PhotoSynLab  (http://photosynlab.org).
PhotoSynLab is an ‘open-science’ laboratory
that shares all protocols and publishes all
experimental results online. PhotoSynLab is
intended to apply synthetic biology approaches
and laboratory automation to explore photo-
synthetic organisms.

XXV


http://photosynlab.org




Noam Adir

Schulich Faculty of Chemistry,
Technion, Israel Institute of Technology,
Technion City, Haifa 32000, Israel
nadir@tx.technion.ac.il

Marie Asao

Department of Microbiology,

The Ohio State University,
Columbus, OH 43210-1292, USA
asao.l@osu.edu

Milo§ Bartak

Faculty of Science, Department of
Experimental Biology, Masaryk University,
62500 Brno, Czech Republic
mbartak@sci.muni.cz

Frauke Baymann

Bioénergétique et Ingénierie des protéines,
Unité mixte de récherche 7281,
Fédération de récherche 3479,

Centre National de la Récherche
Scientifique/Aix-Marseille Universite,
13009 Marseille, France
baymann@imm.cnrs.fr

Marlene Benchimol

Laboratorio de Ultraestrutura Celular,
Universidade Santa Ursula,
22231-010 Rio de Janeiro, Brazil
marlenebenchimol@gmail.com

Michael Berney

Department of Microbiology and Immunology,
Albert Einstein College of Medicine,

Bronx, NY 10461, USA
michael.berney@einstein.yu.edu

Egbert J. Boekema

Department of Biophysical Chemistry,
GBB, University of Groningen,
9747AG Groningen, The Netherlands
e.j.boekema@rug.nl

Contributors

Bettina Bottcher

School of Biological Sciences,

University of Edinburgh,

King’s Buildings, Edinburgh EH9 3JR, UK
bettina.boettcher@ed.ac.uk

Zenilda L. Bouzon

Plant Cell Biology Laboratory,
Department of Cell Biology,
Embryology and Genetics,

Federal University of Santa Catarina,
88040-900 Floriandépolis, SC, Brazil

Central Laboratory of Electron Microscopy,
Federal University of Santa Catarina,
88040-900 Florianopolis, SC, Brazil
zenilda.bouzon@ufsc.br

Hans-Peter Braun

Institute of Plant Genetics, University of
Hannover, D-30419 Hannover, Germany
braun@genetik.uni-hannover.de

Leonid S. Brown

Department of Physics,
University of Guelph,

Guelph, ON, N1G 2W1, Canada
lebrown@uoguelph.ca

Claudia Biichel

Institute of Molecular Biosciences,
Goethe Universitit Frankfurt,
D-60438 Frankfurt, Germany
c.buechel@bio.uni-frankfurt.de

Sarah J. Butcher

Institute of Biotechnology, University
of Helsinki, 00014 Helsinki, Finland
Sarah.Butcher@helsinki.fi

Aaron M. Collins

Center for Integrated Nanotechnologies,
Los Alamos National Laboratory,

Los Alamos, NM 87185-1413, USA
aaronmcollins@gmail.com

XXVil


mailto:nadir@tx.technion.ac.il
mailto:asao.1@osu.edu
mailto:mbartak@sci.muni.cz
mailto:baymann@imm.cnrs.fr
mailto:marlenebenchimol@gmail.com
mailto:michael.berney@einstein.yu.edu
mailto:e.j.boekema@rug.nl
mailto:bettina.boettcher@ed.ac.uk
mailto:zenilda.bouzon@ufsc.br
mailto:braun@genetik.uni-hannover.de
mailto:lebrown@uoguelph.ca
mailto:c.buechel@bio.uni-frankfurt.de
mailto:Sarah.Butcher@helsinki.fi
mailto:aaronmcollins@gmail.com

XXViii

Gregory M. Cook

Department of Microbiology

and Immunology, University of Otago,
9054 Dunedin, New Zealand
gregory.cook(@otago.ac.nz

Vangelis Daskalakis
Department of Environmental
Science and Technology,

Cyprus University of Technology,
3603 Lemesos, Cyprus
evangelos.daskalakis@cut.ac.cy

Liron David

Schulich Faculty of Chemistry,
Technion, Israel Institute of Technology,
Technion City, Haifa 32000, Israel
liron.david@childrens.harvard.edu

Alexander Dikiy

Department of Biotechnology,
Norwegian University of Science
and Technology,

N-7491 Trondheim, Norway
alex.dikiy@biotech.ntnu.no

Olena Dobrovolska

Department of Biotechnology,

Norwegian University of Science

and Technology, N-7491 Trondheim, Norway
olena.dobrovolska@biotech.ntnu.no

Natalya V. Dudkina

Department of Biological Sciences,
Birkbeck, University of London,
London WCIE 7HX, UK
n.dudkina@mail.cryst.bbk.ac.uk

Daniela Gargano

Faculty of Science and Technology,
Centre for Organelle Research,
University of Stavanger,

N-4036 Stavanger, Norway
daniela.gargano@uis.no

Maria Luisa Genova
Dipartimento di Scienze
Biomediche e Neuromotorie,
Universita di Bologna,
40126 Bologna, Italy
marialuisa.genova@unibo.it

Contributors

Holly L. Gorton

Department of Biology,

St. Mary’s College of Maryland,
St. Mary’s City, MD 20686, USA
hlgorton@smem.edu

Peter Griber

Institut fiir Physikalische Chemie,
Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg,
D-79104 Freiburg, Germany
peter.graecber@physchem.uni-freiburg.de

Kathi Gundermann

Institute of Molecular Biosciences,
Goethe Universitit Frankfurt,
D-60438 Frankfurt, Germany
gunderma@stud.uni-frankfurt.de

Eckhard Hofmann

Faculty of Biology and Biotechnology,
Department of Biophysics,

Ruhr-University Bochum,

D-44780 Bochum, Germany
eckhard.hofmann@bph.ruhr-uni-bochum.de

Matthew S. Kimber
Department of Molecular

and Cellular Biology,

University of Guelph,

Guelph, ON, N1G 2W1, Canada
mkimber@uoguelph.ca

Peter G. Kroth

Fachbereich Biologie,
Universitiat Konstanz,
D-78457 Konstanz,

Germany
Peter.Kroth@uni-konstanz.de

Jodi Maple

Faculty of Science and Technology,
Centre for Organelle Research,
University of Stavanger,

N-4036 Stavanger, Norway
jodi.maple@uis.no

Ailie Marx

Schulich Faculty of Chemistry,
Technion, Israel Institute of Technology,
Technion City, Haifa 32000, Israel
ailie@techunix.technion.ac.il


mailto:gregory.cook@otago.ac.nz
mailto:evangelos.daskalakis@cut.ac.cy
mailto:liron.david@childrens.harvard.edu
mailto:alex.dikiy@biotech.ntnu.no
mailto:olena.dobrovolska@biotech.ntnu.no
mailto:n.dudkina@mail.cryst.bbk.ac.uk
mailto:daniela.gargano@uis.no
mailto:marialuisa.genova@unibo.it
mailto:hlgorton@smcm.edu
mailto:peter.graeber@physchem.uni-freiburg.de
mailto:gunderma@stud.uni-frankfurt.de
mailto:eckhard.hofmann@bph.ruhr-uni-bochum.de
mailto:mkimber@uoguelph.ca
mailto:Peter.Kroth@uni-konstanz.de
mailto:jodi.maple@uis.no
mailto:ailie@techunix.technion.ac.il

Contributors

Yusuke Matsuda

Department of Bioscience,

Research Center for Environmental
Bioscience, Kwansei Gakuin University,
Sanda, Hyogo 669-1337, Japan
yusuke@kwansei.ac.jp

Allison E. McDonald

Department of Biology, Wilfrid Laurier
University, Science Building, Waterloo,
ON, N2L 3C5, Canada
amcdonald@wlu.ca

Jason A. Mears

Department of Pharmacology

and Center for Mitochondrial Disease,
Case Western Reserve University
School of Medicine,

Cleveland, OH 44106, USA
jam348(@case.edu

Simon Geir Moller

Department of Biological Sciences,
St. John’s University,

New York, NY 11439, USA
mollers@stjohns.edu

Tomas Polivka

Faculty of Sciences,

Department of Physics and Biophysics,
University of South Bohemia,

370-05 Ceské Budgjovice,

Czech Republic

tpolivka@jcu.cz

Jakub PSencik

Faculty of Mathematics and Physics,
Charles University in Prague,

121 16 Prague 2, Czech Republic
psencik@karlov.mff.cuni.cz

W. Matthew Sattley

Division of Natural Sciences,
Indiana Wesleyan University,
Marion, IN 46953-4974, USA
matthew.sattley@indwes.edu

XXiX

Eder C. Schmidt

Postdoctoral Research of Postgraduate
Program in Cell Biology and Development,
Department of Cell Biology,

Embryology and Genetics,

Federal University of Santa Catarina,
88040-900 Florianopolis, SC, Brazil
edcash@ccb.ufsc.br

Maria Schmidt

Department of Plant Physiology,

Institute of Biology, University of Leipzig,
D-04103 Leipzig, Germany
maria.schmidt@uni-leipzig.de

Elena Shumilina

Department of Biotechnology,

Norwegian University of Science

and Technology, N-7491 Trondheim, Norway
elena.shumilina@ntnu.no

Carmen Simioni

Post-Graduate Program

in Cell Biology and Development,
Department of Cell Biology,
Embryology and Genetics,
Federal University

of Santa Catarina,

88040-900 Floriandpolis,

SC, Brazil
carmensimioni@hotmail.com

Joseph Kuo-Hsiang Tang

Carlson School of Chemistry

and Biochemistry, Department of Biology,
Clark University, Worcester, MA 01610, USA
jtang@clarku.edu

Felix ten Brink

Bioénergétique et Ingénierie des protéines,
Unité mixte de récherche 7281,
Fédération de récherche 3479,

Centre National de la Récherche
Scientifique/Aix-Marseille Université,
13009 Marseille, France
tenbrink@imm.cnrs.fr


mailto:yusuke@kwansei.ac.jp
mailto:amcdonald@wlu.ca
mailto:jam348@case.edu
mailto:mollers@stjohns.edu
mailto:tpolivka@jcu.cz
mailto:psencik@karlov.mff.cuni.cz
mailto:matthew.sattley@indwes.edu
mailto:edcash@ccb.ufsc.br
mailto:maria.schmidt@uni-leipzig.de
mailto:elena.shumilina@ntnu.no
mailto:carmensimioni@hotmail.com
mailto:jtang@clarku.edu
mailto:tenbrink@imm.cnrs.fr

XXX

Claire S. Ting

Department of Biology,
Williams College, Williamstown,
MA 01267, USA
cting@williams.edu

Roman Tuma

The Astbury Centre for Structural
Molecular Biology, University of Leeds,
Leeds, LS2 9JT, UK
r.tuma@leeds.ac.uk

Greg C. Vanlerberghe
Department of Biological

Sciences and Department of Cell
and Systems Biology,

University of Toronto Scarborough,
Toronto, ON, M1C1A4, Canada
gregv(@utsc.utoronto.ca

Contributors

Constantinos Varotsis
Department of Environmental
Science and Technology,

Cyprus University of Technology,
3603 Lemesos, Cyprus
c.varotsis@cut.ac.cy

Thomas C. Vogelmann
Department of Plant Biology,
University of Vermont,
Burlington, VT 05405, USA
thomas.vogelmann@uvm.edu

Christian Wilhelm

Department of Plant Physiology,
Institute of Biology,

University of Leipzig,

D-04103 Leipzig, Germany
cwilhelm@rz.uni-leipzig.de


mailto:cting@williams.edu
mailto:r.tuma@leeds.ac.uk
mailto:gregv@utsc.utoronto.ca
mailto:c.varotsis@cut.ac.cy
mailto:thomas.vogelmann@uvm.edu
mailto:cwilhelm@rz.uni-leipzig.de

Adir, N., 59-74
Asao, M., 231-244

Bartak, M., 379-396
Baymann, F., 149-163
Benchimol, M., 419-431
Berney, M., 277-290
Boekema, E.J., 26, 90, 217-226, 260, 261
Bottcher, B., 111-128
Bouzon, Z.L., 295-307
Braun, H.-P., 217-226
Brown, L.S., 1-14
Biichel, C., 21-34
Butcher, S.J., 77-103

Collins, A.M., 231-244, 320-322
Cook, G.M., 277-290

Daskalakis, V., 187-196

David, L., 59-74

Dikiy, A., 199-211

Dobrovolska, O., 199-211
Dudkina, N.V., 128, 217-226, 408

Gargano, D., 435-446
Genova, M.L., 221, 401-413
Gorton, H.L., 363-374
Griber, P., 111-128
Gundermann, K., 21-34

Hofmann, E., 39-55

Author Index

Kimber, M.S., 133-146
Kroth, P.G., 335-354

Maple, J., 435-446
Marx, A., 59-74
Matsuda, Y., 335-354
McDonald, A.E, 167-181
Mears, J.A., 451-469
Mgller, S.G., 435446

Polivka, T., 39-55
Psencik, J., 77-103

Sattley, W.M., 231-244
Schmidt, E.C., 295-307
Schmidt, M., 309-328

Shumilina, E., 199-211

Tang, K.-H., 231-244

ten Brink, F., 149-163

Ting, C.S., 249-268

Tuma, R., 77-103
Vanlerberghe, G.C., 167-181
Varotsis, C., 187-196
Vogelmann, T.C., 363-374
Wilhelm, C., 28, 309-328, 353

Zitta, C.S., 301

XXX1



	From the Series Editors
	The Book
	Authors
	Our Books: Now 38 Volumes
	Future Advances in Photosynthesis and Respiration and Other Related Books
	Acknowledgments

	Series Editors
	Contents
	Preface
	The Editor
	Contributors
	Author Index

